
Fw: Request for No Objection- Workplan 2020/2021 
Yahoo/Inbox 

jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com> 
To:SRG Consulting 
Cc:jeffrey Yates,jeffrey Yates 
Mon, Apr 26 at 11:46 AM 

FY 2020/21 workplan approval 
 
Thanks. 
 
Jeffrey 
 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: cecelia danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com> 
To: Jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020, 03:44:33 PM GMT 
Subject: Fw: Request for No Objection- Workplan 2020/2021 
 
fyi 
 
Cecelia T.M.Danuweli 
Program Assistant for 
Programs & Specila Projects 
West Africa Network for 
Peacebuilding(WANEP -LIB) 
Cheeseman Avanue, 19th Street 
Sinkor, 
Monrovia,Liberia 
Tel:+231 (0)6572696 
 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon <unclee61@gmail.com> 
To: jeffrey Yates <j.yattes2007@yahoo.com> 
Cc: ATUANYA Christine (EEAS-MONROVIA) <christine.atuanya@eeas.europa.eu>; Abraham B. Gappie 
<abrahambgappie3@gmail.com>; Ansu Sekou Konneh <ansuskonneh@gmail.com>; BORISAVLJEVIC 
Ivan (EEAS-MONROVIA) <ivan.borisavljevic@eeas.europa.eu>; Carlton S. Miller 
<csmiller61@yahoo.com>; Cecelia Danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com>; Christina Von GIZ LR 
Heyden <christina.heyden@giz.de>; Cletus T. Noah <cnoah@mfdp.gov.lr>; Daniel F. Bovel Jr. 
<boveldf@state.gov>; Daniel Nyakonah <nyakonah@gmail.com>; Edrick F. Noah 
<edricknoah@gmail.com>; Edward S. Kamara <kamara.ed14@gmail.com>; Elvis Morris 
<elvis.morris@veroleum.com>; Eric Daniels <edaniels@nocal.com.lr>; FRUTOS Juan Antonio (EEAS-
MONROVIA) <juan-antonio.frutos-goldaratz@eeas.europa.eu>; Gesler E. Murray 
<geslerelbertmurray@gmail.com>; Halala Willie Kokulo <hkokulo@moa.gov.lr>; I. B. AL- Dennis 
<b.aldennisi@gmail.com>; Ivan F. Kamara <kamaraif@state.gov>; John N. Horace 
<jnhorace@nocal.com.lr>; KELLEN Vera (EEAS-MONROVIA) <vera.kellen@eeas.europa.eu>; Kim Rahel 
GIZ LR Schultze <kim.schultze@giz.de>; Libtimber15 <libtimber15@gmail.com>; Libtimber15 
<libtimber15@yahoo.com>; Marcus S. Wleh <marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.com>; Mike Doryen 
<mikedoryen@gmail.com>; Mike Doryen <mike.doryen@gmail.com>; Mikedoryen 
<mikedoryen@yahoo.com>; Murjanatu Ibrahim Gamawa <mgamawa@eiti.org>; Ojuku T. Nyenpan 
<onyenpan@mfdp.gov.lr>; PALACIOS David (EEAS-MONROVIA) <david.palacios@eeas.europa.eu>; 
Ptetteh <ptetteh@moa.gov.lr>; Rfagans <rfagans@moa.gov.lr>; Roosevelt Tule <rtule@usaid.gov>; 



Saifuah M. Gray <saifuahg@nocal.com.lr>; Samuel D. Tweah <dtweah@mfdp.gov.lr>; Samuel J. GIZ LR 
Summerville Jr. <samuel.summerville@giz.de>; Sayor Wahtoson <se.wahtoson@gmail.com>; Stanley 
Kamara <stanley.kamara@undp.org>; T. Ojuku Nyenpan <tonyenpan@mfdp.gov.lr>; THOMAS DOE NAH 
<thomas.nah@lra.gov.lr>; Timothy Jarry <tjarry@nocal.com.lr>; Varneysirleaf 
<varneysirleaf@yahoo.com>; Wrehwinston <wrehwinston@39gmail.com>; edaniel@nocal.com.lr 
<edaniel@nocal.com.lr>; esiakabkonneh2000@gmail.com <esiakabkonneh2000@gmail.com>; 
gwenigaleraymond@bfusa.com <gwenigaleraymond@bfusa.com>; libta@libtimber.com 
<libta@libtimber.com>; mike.doryen <mike.doryen@fda.gov.lr>; nyakonah@yahoo.com 
<nyakonah@yahoo.com>; zanzank1@gmail.com <zanzank1@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020, 12:16:11 AM GMT 
Subject: Re: Request for No Objection- Workplan 2020/2021 
 
 
LibTA offers its provisional approval for the no objection being sought by the Secretariat. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Ekema  
 
On Fri, 28 Aug 2020 at 10:09 jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com> wrote: 

Dear MSG Members, 
 
 

Kindly find attached FY 2020/2021 workplan for your Provisional 

 

Approval through a “No Objection”. 
 

The Secretariat is requesting for a Provisional Approval because 

 

the draft National Budget is still at the National Legislature. Upon passage, 

 

the Secretariat will resend the workplan to the MSG for final approval. The 

 

Provisional Approval will allow the Secretariat to begin the implementation of 

 

key activities in the workplan, including sending out the Request for 

 

Proposal for the preparation of the 12th EITI 

 

Report, Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Registry, and Mainstreaming. 

Please allow the Secretariat to obtain your “No Objection” 

 

approval before the close of business day, Monday, August 31, 2020. 
 

Thanks. 
 

LEITI Secretariat 

 

 

 

 

mailto:j.yates2007@yahoo.com


 

Re: F&A Committee Meeting Minutes for No objection 
Yahoo/Inbox 

  

cecelia danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com> 

To:Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon,Wrehwinston,T. Ojuku Nyenpan,Ojuku T. 

Nyenpan,jeffrey Yates 

Cc:jeffrey Yates,jeffrey Yates,Carlton S. Miller 

Fri, Oct 30, 2020 at 2:15 PM 

 

Dear All, 

The PWYP has NO OBJECTION to this mail. 

Regards, 

Cecelia 

On Friday, October 30, 2020, 10:42:36 AM GMT, jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com> wrote: 

Dear F&A Committee Members, 

Kindly find attached the Meeting Minutes for your review, inputs, and subsequent No Objection approval. 

Thanks. 

Jeffrey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Re: Pre- validation TOR and MSG MEMO 

Yahoo/Inbox  

Abraham B. Gappie <abrahambgappie3@gmail.com> 

To:Cecelia Danuweli 

Cc:jeffrey Yates,jeffrey Yates,Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon,FRUTOS Juan 

Antonio (EEAS-MONROVIA),Ansu Sekou Konnehand 45 more... 

Sun, Sep 13, 2020 at 10:50 AM 

From the mineral civil society organizations of Liberia, we interposed "No Objection to 
these TOR. 

On Sat, Sep 12, 2020, 1:25 AM cecelia danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com> wrote: 

The PWYP has NO OBJECTION to these Instruments. 

Regards, 

Cecelia T Danuweli 

Chairperson 

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android 

On Fri, Sep 11, 2020 at 2:16 PM, jeffrey Yates 

<j.yates2007@yahoo.com> wrote: 

Dear MSG Members, 

I’ve attached the TOR for LEITI’s pre-validation exercise and the Memo from the MSG and 

Secretariat describing how the MSG has decided regarding the beneficial ownership roadmap 

implementation which became a requirement since 01 January 2020 for your review and “No 

Objection”. 

The Pre-Validation exercise is essential in ensuring that Liberia takes no chances with the pending 

validation that is expected to commence on January 1, 2021. The assessment is crucial to enable 

LEITI to identify whatever gaps that exist in the implementation process and design short-term 

programs in mitigating those gaps ahead of the Validation. 

The Memo is a part of the data needed by the Independent Administrator for the preparation of the 

Gap Analysis Report. 

mailto:ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com
https://go.onelink.me/107872968?pid=InProduct&c=Global_Internal_YGrowth_AndroidEmailSig__AndroidUsers&af_wl=ym&af_sub1=Internal&af_sub2=Global_YGrowth&af_sub3=EmailSignature
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Kindly allow the Secretariat to have your “No Objection” approval of these instruments before 

the close of the business day on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. 

Thanks. 

LEITI Secretariat  

 

o  

o  

o  

o  

Re: [External] Pre- validation TOR and MSG MEMO 
Yahoo/Inbox 

  

Elvis Morris <elvis.morris@veroleum.com> 

To:jeffrey Yates,Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon,Abraham B. Gappie,FRUTOS Juan Antonio 

(EEAS-MONROVIA),Ansu Sekou Konnehand 45 more... 

Cc:jeffrey Yates 

Sun, Sep 13, 2020 at 4:52 PM 

No objection on behalf of the oil palm sector. 

 

ELVIS MORR 

Re: Pre- validation TOR and MSG MEMO 
Yahoo/Inbox 

  

Daniel Nyakonah <nyakonah@gmail.com> 

To:cecelia danuweli 



Cc:Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon,Abraham B. Gappie,FRUTOS Juan Antonio (EEAS-

MONROVIA),Ansu Sekou Konneh,I. B. AL- Dennisand 45 more... 

Wed, Sep 16, 2020 at 8:20 AM 

The Press Union of Liberia has no objection. 

Daniel Nyakonah, Jr. 

Vice President 

Press Union of Liberia  

44 Clay Street, Monrovia 

Liberia 

(+231)770166781/886235395 

 

 

 

Re: F&A Committee Meeting Minutes for No objection 
Yahoo/Inbox 

  

cecelia danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com> 

To:Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon,Wrehwinston,T. Ojuku Nyenpan,Ojuku T. Nyenpan,jeffrey 

Yates 

Cc:jeffrey Yates,jeffrey Yates,Carlton S. Miller 

Fri, Oct 30, 2020 at 2:15 PM 

Dear All, 

The PWYP has NO OBJECTION to this mail. 

 

 



Regards, 

Cecelia 

On Friday, October 30, 2020, 10:42:36 AM GMT, jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com> wrote: 

Dear F&A Committee Members, 

Kindly find attached the Meeting Minutes for your review, inputs, and subsequent No Objection approval. 

Thanks. 

Jeffrey 

 

 


